resulted in a net zero change to receivables. REC will continue to seek all collection options on remaining impaired
accounts. There was no bad debt expense recorded in 2023. The provision for loss on trade receivables is limited
to a small number of customers and although unlikely that any funds will be collected, the provision will remain until
all efforts are exhausted (see note 30). On December 31, 2023 the review of the provision included the fact that the
Company has not experienced any bad debt since 2018.

REC Silicon annual report 2023REC Silicon annual report 2023

9696  CONTENTS  |  YEAR IN BRIEF   THIS IS REC SILICON   BOARD OF DIRECTORS’ REPORT   SUSTAINABILITY   CORPORATE GOVERNANCE   FINANCIALS

 ARTBOX REPORT TEMPLATE ALL RIGHTS RESERVED © ARTBOX AS

 CONTENTS  |  YEAR IN BRIEF   THIS IS REC SILICON   BOARD OF DIRECTORS’ REPORT   SUSTAINABILITY   CORPORATE GOVERNANCE   FINANCIALS FinancialsFinancials | Consolidated financial statementsFinancials | Consolidated financial statements

Note 13 Inventories

Inventories in the statement of financial position

2023 2022

USD in million
Before

writedowns Writedowns
After

writedowns
Before

writedowns Writedowns
After

writedowns

Stock of materials, merchandise,
production supplies 18.1 0.0 18.1 12.1 0.0 12.1
Spare parts 44.3 -33.1 11.2 42.8 -33.4 9.4
Work in progress 12.8 -2.3 10.5 9.4 -2.3 7.1
Finished goods 25.1 -6.4 18.7 12.8 -3.1 9.7
Total 100.4 -41.8 58.5 77.1 -38.8 38.3

Inventories have been written down to estimated net realizable values. Write-downs of materials and spare parts
represent the estimated obsolescence related to items held in inventories at cost. Write-downs of work in progress and
finished goods have been estimated by comparing the net realizable value of anticipated sales to the manufacturing
costs of items held in inventory.

Note 14 Cash and cash equivalents and restricted bank accounts

Cash and cash equivalents are primarily bank deposits.

Restricted bank accounts (not included as cash and cash equivalents)

USD in million 2023 2022